

Shubham Vs. State of H.P. and another

Cr. MMO No. 863 of 2025

11.9.2025 **Present:** None for the petitioner.

Mr. Ajit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for
respondent No.1-State.

Petitioner is unrepresented despite repeated
calls. In the interest of justice, list this matter after four
weeks.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

11th September, 2025
(Chander)