

Shubham Vs. State of HP and another

Cr. MMO No. 863 of 2025

13.10.2025 **Present:** Mr. Kunal Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Lokender Kutlehria, Additional Advocate
General, for respondent No.1/State.

Learned Additional Advocate General submitted
that he wants to verify the correctness of marriage. Let it be
done and the matter be listed after two weeks.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

13th October, 2025
(Chander)