

Shubham vs State of H.P & another

Cr. MMO No. 863 of 2025

23.02.2026. Present: Mr. Kunal Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr Prashant Sen, Deputy Advocate General, for
respondent No.1/State

Mr. Ram Lal Thakur, Advocate, for respondent
No.2.

Learned Deputy Advocate General prays for and is
granted one week's time to file fresh status report.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

February, 23, 2026
Ravinder/meera