

Shubham vs. State of H.P. & Anr.

Cr.MMO No. 863 of 2025.

06.03.2026 Present: Mr. Kunal Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Prashant Sen, Dy.A .G., for respondent No.1.

Mr. Ram Lal Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No. 2.

Arguments heard. Judgment reserved.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

6th March, 2026.
(Jai)